2018.04
DF
B1
79
E
HIGH PRECISION END MILLS FOR OUTSTANDING TOOL
LIFE AND EXCELLENT SURFACE FINISHES
2

Conventional
End Cutting Edge Geometry
Seamless Cutting Edge
Crystallized Diamond Coating
SURFACE COMPARISON (GRAPHITE ISO-63)
Fe
ed
 D
ire
ct
io
n
4
RE DC APMX LU DN B2 LF DCON
30' 1° 2° 3°
NEW DF2XLBFR0030N100 0.3 0.6 0.45 10 0.57 5.5° 50 4 10.4 10.9 11.9 13.2 2 a 1
NEW DF2XLBFR0050N120 0.5 1 1.5 12 0.86 4.6° 50 4 12.6 13.2 14.4 15.9 2 a 1
NEW DF2XLBFR0050N160 0.5 1 1.5 16 0.86 3.8° 50 4 16.8 17.5 19.2 21.3 2 a 1
NEW DF2XLBFR0050N200 0.5 1 1.5 20 0.86 3.2° 50 4 21 21.9 24 26.6 2 a 1
NEW DF2XLBFR0100N160 1 2 3 16 1.86 2.9° 50 4 16.7 17.4 19 * 2 a 1
NEW DF2XLBFR0100N200 1 2 3 20 1.86 2.4° 50 4 20.9 21.8 23.9 * 2 a 1
NEW DF2XLBFR0150N160 1.5 3 4.5 16 2.86 1.7° 50 4 16.7 17.3 18.9 20.8 2 a 1
NEW DF2XLBFR0150N200 1.5 3 4.5 20 2.86 1.4° 50 4 20.8 21.7 23.7 26.1 2 a 1
DF2XLBF
0.3<RE<1 1.5<RE
±0.005 ±0.01
DCON=4

ae
(mm)
n
(min-1)
Vf
(mm/min)
ap
(mm)
ae
(mm)
6
DF2XLB
RE DC APMX LU DN B2 LF DCON
30' 1° 2° 3°
DF2XLBR0010N005 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.5 0.18 11.5˚ 50 4 0.5 0.5 0.6 0.7 2 a 1
DF2XLBR0015N020 0.15 0.3 0.3 2 0.27 9.9˚ 50 4 2.1 2.2 2.4 2.6 2 a 1
DF2XLBR0015N030 0.15 0.3 0.3 3 0.27 9.1˚ 50 4 3.1 3.2 3.6 3.9 2 a 1
DF2XLBR0020N010 0.2 0.4 0.6 1 0.36 11.0˚ 50 4 1.0 1.0 1.1 1.2 2 a 1
DF2XLBR0020N020 0.2 0.4 0.6 2 0.36 10.0˚ 50 4 2.0 2.1 2.3 2.6 2 a 1
DF2XLBR0020N030 0.2 0.4 0.6 3 0.36 9.1˚ 50 4 3.1 3.2 3.5 3.9 2 a 1
DF2XLBR0020N040 0.2 0.4 0.6 4 0.36 8.4˚ 60 4 4.1 4.3 4.7 5.2 2 a 1
DF2XLBR0020N080 0.2 0.4 0.6 8 0.36 6.4˚ 60 4 8.3 8.7 9.5 10.5 2 a 1
DF2XLBR0020N120 0.2 0.4 0.6 12 0.36 5.1˚ 60 4 12.5 13.0 14.3 15.8 2 a 1
DF2XLBR0025N040 0.25 0.5 0.6 4 0.46 8.3˚ 60 4 4.1 4.3 4.7 5.2 2 a 1
DF2XLBR0025N050 0.25 0.5 0.6 5 0.46 7.7˚ 60 4 5.2 5.4 5.9 6.5 2 a 1
DF2XLBR0025N080 0.25 0.5 0.6 8 0.46 6.3˚ 60 4 8.3 8.7 9.5 10.5 2 a 1
DF2XLBR0030N020 0.3 0.6 0.9 2 0.56 9.9˚ 60 4 2.1 2.2 2.4 2.6 2 a 1
DF2XLBR0030N040 0.3 0.6 0.9 4 0.56 8.3˚ 60 4 4.2 4.4 4.8 5.2 2 a 1
DF2XLBR0030N050 0.3 0.6 0.9 5 0.56 7.6˚ 60 4 5.2 5.4 6.0 6.6 2 a 1
DF2XLBR0030N060 0.3 0.6 0.9 6 0.56 7.1˚ 60 4 6.3 6.5 7.1 7.9 2 a 1
DF2XLBR0030N080 0.3 0.6 0.9 8 0.56 6.2˚ 60 4 8.3 8.7 9.5 10.6 2 a 1
DF2XLBR0030N100 0.3 0.6 0.9 10 0.56 5.5˚ 60 4 10.4 10.9 11.9 13.2 2 a 1
DF2XLBR0030N160 0.3 0.6 0.9 16 0.56 4.1˚ 60 4 16.7 17.4 19.1 21.2 2 a 1
DF2XLBR0040N060 0.4 0.8 1.2 6 0.76 7.0˚ 60 4 6.3 6.5 7.1 7.9 2 a 1
DF2XLBR0040N080 0.4 0.8 1.2 8 0.76 6.1˚ 60 4 8.3 8.7 9.5 10.5 2 a 1
DF2XLBR0050N040 0.5 1 1.5 4 0.94 8.0˚ 60 4 4.2 4.4 4.8 5.3 2 a 1
DF2XLBR0050N060 0.5 1 1.5 6 0.94 6.8˚ 60 4 6.3 6.6 7.2 8.0 2 a 1
DF2XLBR0050N080 0.5 1 1.5 8 0.94 5.9˚ 60 4 8.4 8.8 9.6 10.6 2 a 1
DF2XLBR0050N100 0.5 1 1.5 10 0.94 5.2˚ 60 4 10.5 11.0 12.0 13.3 2 a 1
DF2XLBR0050N120 0.5 1 1.5 12 0.94 4.6˚ 60 4 12.6 13.2 14.4 15.9 2 a 1
DF2XLBR0050N160 0.5 1 1.5 16 0.94 3.8˚ 80 4 16.8 17.5 19.2 21.3 2 a 1
DF2XLBR0050N200 0.5 1 1.5 20 0.94 3.3˚ 80 4 21.0 21.9 24.0 26.6 2 a 1
DF2XLBR0050N300 0.5 1 1.5 30 0.94 2.4˚ 80 4 31.4 32.8 36.0 * 2 a 1
DF2XLBR0050N400 0.5 1 1.5 40 0.94 1.9˚ 80 4 41.8 43.7 * * 2 a 1
0.1≤RE≤3
±0.01
DCON=4,6
 0

k
Ty
pe
Ef
fe
ct
iv
e
le
ng
th
Inclined angle
7
RE DC APMX LU DN B2 LF DCON
30' 1° 2° 3°
DF2XLBR0075N080 0.75 1.5 2.3 8 1.44 5.4˚ 60 4 8.4 8.8 9.6 10.6 2 a 1
DF2XLBR0075N100 0.75 1.5 2.3 10 1.44 4.7˚ 60 4 10.5 11.0 12.0 13.2 2 a 1
DF2XLBR0075N160 0.75 1.5 2.3 16 1.44 3.4˚ 80 4 16.8 17.5 19.2 21.2 2 a 1
DF2XLBR0075N200 0.75 1.5 2.3 20 1.44 2.8˚ 80 4 21.0 21.9 23.9 26.5 2 a 1
DF2XLBR0075N300 0.75 1.5 2.3 30 1.44 2.1˚ 80 4 31.4 32.8 35.9 * 2 a 1
DF2XLBR0075N400 0.75 1.5 2.3 40 1.44 1.6˚ 80 4 41.8 43.7 * * 2 a 1
DF2XLBR0100N080 1 2 3 8 1.9 4.9˚ 60 4 8.3 8.7 9.4 10.4 2 a 1
DF2XLBR0100N100 1 2 3 10 1.9 4.2˚ 60 4 10.4 10.9 11.8 13.0 2 a 1
DF2XLBR0100N120 1 2 3 12 1.9 3.7˚ 60 4 12.5 13.0 14.2 15.7 2 a 1
DF2XLBR0100N160 1 2 3 16 1.9 2.9˚ 80 4 16.7 17.4 19.0 * 2 a 1
DF2XLBR0100N200 1 2 3 20 1.9 2.5˚ 80 4 20.9 21.8 23.8 * 2 a 1
DF2XLBR0100N250 1 2 3 25 1.9 2.0˚ 80 4 26.1 27.2 * * 2 a 1
DF2XLBR0100N400 1 2 3 40 1.9 1.4˚ 100 4 41.7 43.5 * * 2 a 1
DF2XLBR0100N600 1 2 3 60 1.9 0.9˚ 100 4 62.6 * * * 2 a 1
DF2XLBR0150N160 1.5 3 4.5 16 2.9 1.7˚ 80 4 16.7 17.3 * * 2 a 1
DF2XLBR0150N250 1.5 3 4.5 25 2.9 1.2˚ 80 4 26.1 27.2 * * 2 a 1
DF2XLBR0150N400 1.5 3 4.5 40 2.9 0.7˚ 100 4 41.7 * * * 2 a 1
DF2XLBR0150N600 1.5 3 4.5 60 2.9 0.5˚ 100 4 * * * * 2 a 1
DF2XLBR0200N080 2 4 6 8 3.9 — 80 4 * * * * 2 a 2
DF2XLBR0200N200 2 4 6 20 3.9 — 80 4 * * * * 2 a 2
DF2XLBR0200N300 2 4 6 30 3.9 — 80 4 * * * * 2 a 2
DF2XLBR0200N400 2 4 6 40 3.9 — 100 4 * * * * 2 a 2
DF2XLBR0200N600 2 4 6 60 3.9 — 100 4 * * * * 2 a 2
DF2XLBR0300N120 3 6 9 12 5.85 — 100 6 * * * * 2 a 2
* No interference
Order Number
Effective length
for inclined angle

n
(min-1)
Vf
(mm/min)
ap
(mm)
ae
(mm)
1. When high machining accuracy is needed, or the workpiece becomes chipped, we recommend lowering the feed rate.
2. Use a milling machine suitable for graphite machining.
3.  If the rigidity of the machine or the work materials installation is very low, or chattering and noise are generated, reduce the revolution and feed
rate proportionately.
10
DF2MB
RE DC APMX LU DN LF DCON
DF2MBR0300 3 6 30 — — 100 6 2 s 1
DF2MBR0300A100 3 6 30 50 5.85 100 6 2 a 2
DF2MBR0300A150 3 6 30 50 5.85 150 6 2 a 2
DF2MBR0300N100A150 3 6 30 100 5.85 150 6 2 s 2
DF2MBR0400A110 4 8 40 60 7.85 110 8 2 a 2
DF2MBR0400A150 4 8 40 60 7.85 150 8 2 a 2
DF2MBR0500A120 5 10 50 70 9.7 120 10 2 a 2
DF2MBR0500A180 5 10 50 70 9.7 180 10 2 a 2
DF2MBR0500N140A180 5 10 50 140 9.7 180 10 2 s 2
DF2MBR0600A130 6 12 55 75 11.7 130 12 2 a 2
DF2MBR0600A200 6 12 55 75 11.7 200 12 2 a 2
DF2MBR0600N150A200 6 12 55 150 11.7 200 12 2 s 2
3≤RE≤6
±0.01
DCON=6 8≤DCON≤10 DCON=12
 0

Vf
(mm/min)
ap
(mm)
ae
(mm)
1. When high machining accuracy is needed, or the workpiece becomes chipped, we recommend lowering the feed rate.
2. Use a milling machine suitable for graphite machining.
3.  If the rigidity of the machine or the work materials installation is very low, or chattering and noise are generated, reduce the revolution and feed
rate proportionately.
RECOMMENDED CUTTING CONDITIONS
12
DF3XB
RE DC APMX LU BHTA LB B2 DN LF DCON
30' 1° 2° 3°
DF3XBR0050L030 0.5 1 1.5 3 0.5° 30 4°   1.42 100 6 30.4 32.1 32.8 34.6 3 a 1
DF3XBR0050L040 0.5 1 1.5 3 0.5° 40 3.2° 1.60 100 6 40.4 41.4 43.6 46.0   3 a 1
DF3XBR0050L050 0.5 1 1.5 3 0.5° 50 2.6° 1.77 100 6 50.4 51.7 54.4 * 3 a 1
DF3XBR0100L040 1 2 3 5 0.5° 40 2.6° 2.52 100 6 40.7 41.7 43.9 * 3 a 1
DF3XBR0100L060 1 2 3 5 0.5° 60 1.8° 2.86 130 6 60.7 62.2 * * 3 a 1
DF3XBR0100L080 1 2 3 5 0.5° 80 1.4° 3.21 130 6 80.7 82.7 * * 3 a 1
DF3XBR0150L060 1.5 3 4.5 7.5 0.5° 60 1.4° 3.82 130 6 60.8 62.2 * * 3 a 1
DF3XBR0150L080 1.5 3 4.5 7.5 0.5° 80 1.1° 4.17 130 6 80.8 82.8 * * 3 a 1
DF3XBR0200L100 2 4 6 9 0.5° 100 0.6° 5.49 160 6 100.8 * * * 3 a 1
0.5≤RE≤2
±0.01
DCON=6
 0

Vf
(mm/min)
ap
(mm)
ae
(mm)
1. When high machining accuracy is needed, or the workpiece becomes chipped, we recommend lowering the feed rate.
2. Use a milling machine suitable for graphite machining.
3.  If the rigidity of the machine or the work materials installation is very low, or chattering and noise are generated, reduce the revolution and feed
rate proportionately.
RECOMMENDED CUTTING CONDITIONS
14
DFPSRB
RE DC APMX LU DN BHTA_2 LF DCON
30' 1° 2° 3°
DFPSRBD0050R010N04 0.1 0.5 0.75 4 0.46 9.5° 60 4 4.1 4.3 4.6 5.0 2 a 1
DFPSRBD0050R010N05 0.1 0.5 0.75 5 0.46 8.7° 60 4 5.2 5.4 5.7 6.2 2 a 1
DFPSRBD0050R010N06 0.1 0.5 0.75 6 0.46 8.0° 60 4 6.2 6.4 6.9 7.5 2 a 1
DFPSRBD0050R010N10 0.1 0.5 0.75 10 0.46 6.1° 60 4 10.3 10.7 11.5 12.4 2 a 1
DFPSRBD0050R010N15 0.1 0.5 0.75 15 0.46 4.7° 60 4 15.5 16.0 17.2 18.6 2 a 1
DFPSRBD0080R010N06 0.1 0.8 1 6 0.76 7.7° 60 4 6.2 6.4 6.9 7.5 2 a 1
DFPSRBD0080R010N08 0.1 0.8 1 8 0.76 6.6° 60 4 8.3 8.6 9.2 9.9 2 a 1
DFPSRBD0100R010N08 0.1 1 1.5 8 0.94 6.3° 60 4 8.5 8.8 9.5 10.2 2 a 1
DFPSRBD0100R010N12 0.1 1 1.5 12 0.94 4.9° 60 4 12.6 13.1 14.1 15.2 2 a 1
DFPSRBD0100R020N08 0.2 1 1.5 8 0.94 6.3° 60 4 8.5 8.8 9.5 10.2 2 a 1
DFPSRBD0100R020N12 0.2 1 1.5 12 0.94 4.9° 60 4 12.6 13.1 14.1 15.2 2 a 1
DFPSRBD0100R020N16 0.2 1 1.5 16 0.94 4.0° 70 4 16.8 17.4 18.7 20.2 2 a 1
DFPSRBD0100R020N20 0.2 1 1.5 20 0.94 3.4° 70 4 20.9 21.7 23.3 25.1 2 a 1
DFPSRBD0100R020N30 0.2 1 1.5 30 0.94 2.5° 70 4 31.3 32.4 34.8 * 2 a 1
DFPSRBD0150R020N10 0.2 1.5 2.3 10 1.44 4.9° 70 4 10.5 11.0 11.8 12.7 2 a 1
DFPSRBD0150R020N20 0.2 1.5 2.3 20 1.44 2.9° 70 4 20.9 21.7 23.3 * 2 a 1
DFPSRBD0200R010N08 0.1 2 3 8 1.9 4.9° 70 4 8.4 8.7 9.4 10.1 4 a 2
DFPSRBD0200R020N12 0.2 2 3 12 1.9 3.7° 70 4 12.5 13.0 14.0 15.1 4 a 2
DFPSRBD0200R020N16 0.2 2 3 16 1.9 2.9° 70 4 16.7 17.3 18.6 * 4 a 2
DFPSRBD0200R020N20 0.2 2 3 20 1.9 2.5° 80 4 20.8 21.5 23.2 * 4 a 2
DFPSRBD0200R020N30 0.2 2 3 30 1.9 1.7° 80 4 31.2 32.2 * * 4 a 2
DFPSRBD0200R020N40 0.2 2 3 40 1.9 1.4° 80 4 41.5 42.9 * * 4 a 2
DFPSRBD0200R030N08 0.3 2 3 8 1.9 5.0° 70 4 8.4 8.7 9.3 10.1 4 a 2
DFPSRBD0300R020N20 0.2 3 4.5 20 2.9 1.4° 80 4 20.8 21.5 * * 4 a 2
DFPSRBD0300R020N40 0.2 3 4.5 40 2.9 0.7° 80 4 41.5 * * * 4 a 2
DFPSRBD0300R030N12 0.3 3 4.5 12 2.9 2.1° 80 4 12.5 13.0 13.9 * 4 a 2
DFPSRBD0300R050N20 0.5 3 4.5 20 2.9 1.4° 80 4 20.8 21.5 * * 4 a 2
0.1≤RE≤1
±0.01
0.5≤DC≤12
 0

k
Ty
pe
Ef
fe
ct
iv
e
le
ng
th
Inclined angle
15
RE DC APMX LU DN BHTA_2 LF DCON
30' 1° 2° 3°
DFPSRBD0400R020N20 0.2 4 6 20 3.9 — 80 4 * * * * 4 a 3
DFPSRBD0400R020N40 0.2 4 6 40 3.9 — 80 4 * * * * 4 a 3
DFPSRBD0400R050N20 0.5 4 6 20 3.9 — 80 4 * * * * 4 a 3
DFPSRBD0400R050N40 0.5 4 6 40 3.9 — 80 4 * * * * 4 a 3
DFPSRBD0600R010N24 0.1 6 9 24 5.85 — 90 6 * * * * 4 a 3
DFPSRBD0600R030N24 0.3 6 9 24 5.85 — 90 6 * * * * 4 a 3
DFPSRBD0600R050N24 0.5 6 9 24 5.85 — 90 6 * * * * 4 a 3
DFPSRBD0600R050N30 0.5 6 9 30 5.85 — 90 6 * * * * 4 a 3
DFPSRBD0600R100N30 1 6 9 30 5.85 — 90 6 * * * * 4 a 3
DFPSRBD0800R050N30 0.5 8 12 30 7.85 — 90 8 * * * * 4 a 3
DFPSRBD0800R100N30 1 8 12 30 7.85 — 90 8 * * * * 4 a 3
DFPSRBD1000R050N40 0.5 10 15 40 9.7 — 130 10 * * * * 4 a 3
DFPSRBD1000R100N40 1 10 15 40 9.7 — 130 10 * * * * 4 a 3
DFPSRBD1200R050N40 0.5 12 18 40 11.7 — 130 12 * * * * 4 a 3
* No interference
Order Number
Effective length
for inclined angle

(mm/min)
ap
(mm)
ae
(mm)
1. When high machining accuracy is needed, or the workpiece becomes chipped, we recommend lowering the feed rate.
2. Use a milling machine suitable for graphite machining.
3.  If the rigidity of the machine or the work materials installation is very low, or chattering and noise are generated, reduce the revolution and feed
rate proportionately.
RECOMMENDED CUTTING CONDITIONS
17
DF4JC
DC APMX LF DCON
DF4JCD0300 3 12 60 6 4 a 1
DF4JCD0400 4 16 60 6 4 a 1
DF4JCD0600 6 24 60 6 4 a 2
DF4JCD0800 8 28 70 8 4 a 2
DF4JCD1000 10 35 90 10 4 a 2
DF4JCD1200 12 36 110 12 4 a 2
3≤DC≤12
 0
- 0.02
DCON=6 8≤DCON≤10 DCON=12

(mm/min)
ap
(mm)
ae
(mm)
1. When high machining accuracy is needed, or the workpiece becomes chipped, we recommend lowering the feed rate.
2. Use a milling machine dedicated for graphite.
3.  If the rigidity of the machine or the work materials installation is very low, or chattering and noise are generated, reduce the revolution and feed
rate proportionately.
RECOMMENDED CUTTING CONDITIONS
19
DF4XL
DC APMX LU DN LF DCON
DF4XLD0100N060   1   1.5 6   0.94 50 4 4 a 1
DF4XLD0100N080   1   1.5 8   0.94 50 4 4 a 1
DF4XLD0100N100   1   1.5 10   0.94 50 4 4 a 1
DF4XLD0150N100   1.5   2.3 10   1.44 60 4 4 a 1
DF4XLD0150N160   1.5   2.3 16   1.44 60 4 4 a 1
DF4XLD0200N100   2   3 10   1.9 60 4 4 a 1
DF4XLD0200N160   2   3 16   1.9 60 4 4 a 1
DF4XLD0200N200   2   3 20   1.9 60 4 4 a 1
DF4XLD0300N160   3   4.5 16   2.9 70 4 4 a 1
DF4XLD0300N200   3   4.5 20   2.9 70 4 4 a 1
DF4XLD0300N300   3   4.5 30   2.9 70 4 4 a 1
DF4XLD0400N200   4   6 20   3.9 80 4 4 a 2
DF4XLD0400N400   4   6 40   3.9 80 4 4 a 2
DF4XLD0600N300   6   9 30   5.85 70 6 4 a 2
DF4XLD0800N300   8 12 30   7.85 90 8 4 a 2
DF4XLD1000N300 10 15 30   9.7 90 10 4 a 2
DF4XLD1200N300 12 18 30 11.7 110 12 4 a 2
1≤DC≤12
 0
- 0.02
4≤DCON≤6 8≤DCON≤10 DCON=12